
Shakedown

SS Liaison Total

Olbia Isola Bianca- Service Parc OUT

TC SD Olbia via Oglio 2,43 2,43 12:56

SD OLBIA CABU ABBAS - SHAKEDOWN 2,19 0:05 13:01

Olbia Isola Bianca - Service Parc IN 2,34 4,53

2,19 4,77 6,96
v. 4.0

Leg 1 (Section 1 & 2)

SS Liaison Total

1
0 Olbia Parc Fermé OUT 8:15

RZ Olbia - Refuel (0,46 + 29,30)

1 Distance to next refuel (33,50) (69,28) (102,78)

1 Tuvulu Majori 29,76 29,76 0:43 41,53 8:58

SS 1 ARZACHENA 1 14,90 0:03 9:01

2 Taroni 34,92 49,82 1:12 41,52 10:13

SS 2 CALANGIANUS - BERCHIDDA 1 18,60 0:03 10:16
RZ Monti - Refuel (5,06 + 31,69)

2 Distance to next refuel (27,83) (97,13) (124,96)

3 Sa Paule 36,75 55,35 1:12 46,12 11:28

SS 3 SA CONCHEDDA 1 27,83 0:03 11:31

3A Technical Zone & Regroup IN 64,98 92,81 1:54 48,85 13:25
5 Olbia - TECHNICAL ZONE & REGROUP 0:40

3B Technical Zone & Regroup OUT - Service IN 14:05

A Olbia - SERVICE (61,33) (166,41) (227,74) 0:40

3C Service OUT 14:45
RZ Olbia - Refuel (0,46 + 29,30)

3 Distance to next refuel (33,50) (69,28) (102,78)

4 Tuvulu Majori 29,76 29,76 0:43 41,53 15:28

SS 4 ARZACHENA 2 14,90 0:03 15:31

5 Taroni 34,92 49,82 1:12 41,52 16:43

SS 5 CALANGIANUS - BERCHIDDA 2 18,60 0:03 16:46
RZ Monti - Refuel (5,06 + 31,69)

4 Distance to next refuel (27,83) (96,67) (124,50)

6 Sa Paule 36,75 55,35 1:12 46,12 17:58

SS 6 SA CONCHEDDA 2 27,83 0:03 18:01

6A Technical Zone & Parc Fermé IN 64,98 92,81 1:54 48,85 19:55
11 Olbia - TECHNICAL ZONE & PARC FERME' 0:10

6B Parc Fermé OUT - Flexi Service IN (20:05)

B Olbia - FLEXI SERVICE (61,33) (166,41) (227,74) 0:45

6C Flexi Service OUT - Parc Fermé IN (20:50)

All cars must be returned to Parc Fermé no later than Friday at 23:55

122,66 332,82 455,48
v. 4.0 03/01/2025 - 23h00 Sunset: Tula - 20h53

Friday Totals:
Sunrise: Alà dei Sardi - 5h52
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Friday, 06 June 2025

RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2025

Thursday, 5 June 2025

SD

Distances Target 

time AVS 1st car due

Sunset: Olbia  20h5103/01/2025 - 23h00

Shakedown Totals:

TC LOCATION



Leg 2 (Sections 3 & 4)

SS Liaison Total

1
6D Olbia Parc Fermé OUT 8:00
RZ Olbia - Refuel (0,46 + 47,96)

5 Distance to next refuel (45,51) (77,29) (122,80)

7 Ianna Lacana 48,42 48,42 0:59 49,24 8:59

SS 7 COILUNA - LOELLE 1 / Live TV 21,19 0:06 9:05

8 Punta Balestrieri 22,31 43,50 1:08 38,38 10:13

SS 8 LERNO - SU FILIGOSU 1 24,32 0:03 10:16
RZ Oschiri - Refuel (7,02 + 23,46)

6 Distance to next refuel (15,89) (93,69) (109,58)

9 Su Sannideddu 30,48 54,80 1:12 45,67 11:28

SS 9 TULA - ERULA 1 15,89 0:03 11:31

9A Technical Zone & Regroup IN 69,77 85,66 1:29 57,75 13:00
17 Olbia - TECHNICAL ZONE & REGROUP 0:20

9B Technical Zone & Regroup OUT - Service IN 13:20

C Olbia - SERVICE (61,40) (170,98) (232,38) 0:40

9C Service OUT 14:00
RZ Olbia - Refuel (0,46 + 47,96)

7 Distance to next refuel (45,51) (77,29) (122,80)

10 Ianna Lacana 48,42 48,42 0:59 49,24 14:59

SS 10 COILUNA - LOELLE 2 / Live TV 21,19 0:06 15:05

11 Punta Balestrieri 22,31 43,50 1:08 38,38 16:13

SS 11 LERNO - SU FILIGOSU 2 24,32 0:03 16:16
RZ Oschiri - Refuel (7,02 + 23,46)

8 Distance to next refuel (15,89) (93,69) (109,58)

12 Su Sannideddu 30,48 54,80 1:12 45,67 17:28

SS 12 TULA - ERULA 2 15,89 0:03 17:31

12A Technical Zone & Parc Fermé IN 69,77 85,66 1:29 57,75 19:00
23 Olbia - TECHNICAL ZONE & PARC FERME' 0:10

12B Parc Fermé OUT - Flexi Service IN (19:10)

D Olbia - FLEXI SERVICE (61,40) (170,98) (232,38) 0:45

12C Flexi Service OUT - Parc Fermé IN (19:55)

All cars must be returned to Parc Fermé no later than Saturday at 23:00

122,80 341,96 464,76
v. 4.0
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03/01/2025 - 23h00 Sunrise: Arzachena - 5h50 Sunset: Buddusò - 20h51
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Leg 3 (Sections 5, 6 & 7)

SS Liaison Total

1
12D Parc Fermé OUT 7:15
RZ Olbia - Refuel (0,46 + 26,89)

9 Distance to next refuel (39,59) (67,80) (107,39)

13 Oddasteddu 27,35 27,35 0:38 43,18 7:53

SS 13 SAN GIACOMO - PLEBI 1 25,74 0:03 7:56

14 Stazzu la Ruda 25,49 51,23 1:03 48,79 8:59

SS 14 PORTO SAN PAOLO 1 / Live TV 13,85 0:06 9:05

14A Regroup IN 14,96 28,81 0:40 43,21 9:45
28 Olbia - REGROUP 0:20

14B Regroup OUT 10:05
RZ Olbia - Refuel (0,46 + 26,89)

10 Distance to next refuel (39,59) (73,31) (112,90)

15 Oddasteddu 27,35 27,35 0:38 43,18 10:43

SS 15 SAN GIACOMO - PLEBI 2 25,74 0:03 10:46

15A Technical Zone & Regroup IN 11,02 36,76 0:49 45,01 11:35
31 Olbia - REGROUP 0:55

15B Technical Zone & Regroup OUT - Service IN 12:30

E Olbia - SERVICE (65,33) (38,37) (103,70) 0:15

15C Service OUT 12:45

16 Stazzu la Ruda 16,75 16,75 0:22 45,68 13:07

SS 16 PORTO SAN PAOLO 2 / Live TV / Wolf Pw Stage 13,85 0:08 13:15

16A Olbia Parc Fermé - RALLY FINISH 18,65 32,50 1:00 32,50 14:15

Podium 16:00

79,18 35,40 114,58
v. 4.0

Km SS Km Liaison Total Km % SS

Friday - Sections 1 & 2 122,66 332,82 455,48 26,9% 08h15 - 19h55

Saturday - Sections 3 & 4 122,80 341,96 464,76 26,4% 08h00 - 19h00

Sunday - Sections 5, 6 & 7 79,18 35,40 114,58 69,1% 07h15 - 14h15

Totals 324,64 710,18 1034,82 31,37%
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Sunday Totals:
03/01/2025 - 23h00 Sunrise: San Giacomo - 5h50
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